SB608 FA1-A2 WallaceKe-MAH 4/20/2021 10:01:51 am

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend <u>amendment number 1 to SB608</u> Page _____ Section _____ Lines _____ Of the printed Bill Of the Engrossed Bill

On page 8, line 24, by deleting the words and figure "Fifty Million Dollars (\$50,000,000.00)" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words and figure "Twenty Million Dollars (\$20,000,000.00)";

On page 9, lines 7-8, by deleting the words and figure "Twelve Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$12,500,000.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figure "Five Million Dollars (\$5,000,000.00)";

On page 9, lines 11-12, by deleting the words and figure "Thirty-seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$37,500,000.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figure "Fifteen Million Dollars (\$15,000,000.00)";

On page 19, line 1, by deleting the words and figure "Fifty Million Dollars (\$50,000,000.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figure "Twenty Million Dollars (\$20,000,000.00)"

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Kevin Wallace

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk